



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 03220113 January 13, 2022 02:00 PM **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E3V65-R0  
**District:** District 3 **Counties:** HOLMES, **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE WALTON, WASHINGTON **Project(s):** 42214327287 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** PONCE DE LEON MAINT. - DRAINAGE CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ENVIROWASTE SERVICES GROUP, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$185,804.00	100.00%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03220113 January 13, 2022 Call Order: 008 Contract: E3V65-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ENVIROWASTE SERVICES GROUP, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>			<b>(REPAIRING NON-PAVED SHLDRS (MANUAL) (SY</b>					
0025 E430 94 1 DESILT PIPE, 0 to 24"		11,000.000 LF	2.50000	27,500.00				
0030 E430 94 2 DESILT PIPE, 25-36"		7,000.000 LF	4.50000	31,500.00				
0035 E430 94 3 DESILT PIPE, 37-48"		2,400.000 LF	7.00000	16,800.00				
0040 E430 94 4 DESILT PIPE, 49-60"		1,400.000 LF	10.00000	14,000.00				
0045 E430 94 5 DESILT PIPE, 61" OR GREATER		400.000 LF	20.00000	8,000.00				
0050 E430949 13 DESILTING PIPE (UNDERDRAIN) (4")		2,000.000 LF	3.00000	6,000.00				
0055 E430949 16 DESILTING PIPE (UNDERDRAIN) (6")		2,000.000 LF	4.00000	8,000.00				
0060 E570 2 SEED & MULCH		400.000 SY	10.00000	4,000.00				
0065 E577 71 BLADING PAVED SHOULDER, UP TO 24" BEYOND PAVEMENT		1,000.000 LF	10.00000	10,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03220113 January 13, 2022 Call Order: 008 Contract: E3V65-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ENVIROWASTE SERVICES GROUP, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0001 (REPAIRING NON-PAVED SHLDRS (MANUAL) (SY  
 0001 REPAIRING NON-PAVED SHLDRS (MANUAL) (SY Section Totals: \$185,804.00

---

<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>	<b>\$185,804.00</b>		
-------------------------------	---------------------	--	--



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 03220113    January 13, 2022    **Call Order:** 008    **Contract:** E3V65-R0

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY

MAXIMUM AMOUNT TO BE EXPENDED \$250,000.00